© 2022 ROHM Co., Ltd.
65UG070E Rev.001
 Nov.2022
User’s Guide
Primary Buck DC/DC Converter
Single Buck DC/DC Converter
For Automotive
BD9P608MFF-C Evaluation Board

2
F
B
1
8
2
0
C
.N
.C
Figure 3. Pin Configuration (Top View)
Parts List (BD9P608MFF-C)
Table 3. Parts list (5.0 V, 6.0 A, 2.2 MHz (FREQ_SEL = Low))
  Part No. Value PKG(inch) PKG(mm) Manufacturer Part Name(Series)
π type filter
CF1 4.7μF 1210 3225 Murata GCM32ER71H475K
LF1 1.5μH  -
W9.7 x H3.8
x L10.0 TDK CLF10040T-1R5N-D
CF2 0.1μF 0402 1005 Murata GCM155R71H104K
CF2B 0.1μF 0402 1005 Murata GCM155R71H104K
CBLK 220μF 0404h04 1010h10 Nichicon UWD1V221MCL1GS
Basic
CIN4 4.7μF 1210 3225 Murata GCM32ER71H475K
CIN3 4.7μF 1210 3225 Murata GCM32ER71H475K
CIN2 0.1μF 0402 1005 Murata GCM155R71H104K
CIN1 0.022μF 0402 1005 Murata GCM155R71H223K
CVREG 1μF 0805 2012 Murata GCM21BR71C105K
CBST 0.1μF 0402 1005 Murata GCM155R71H104K
RBST 0Ω 0402 1005 ROHM MCR01 Series
RRST 10kΩ 0402 1005 ROHM MCR01 Series
RRST2(Note3) Open - - - -
Application
L1(Note1) 2.2μH -
W9.7 x H3.8
x L10.0 TDK CLF10040T-2R2N-D
COUT1(Note1)  22μF 1210 3225 Murata GCM32ER71A226K
COUT2(Note1)  22μF  1210 3225 Murata GCM32ER71A226K
COUT3(Note1) Open - - - -
COUT4(Note1) Open - - - -
COUT5(Note1) Open - - - -